Ruffneck™ Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
FE2
FE2 Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heaters
Model Coding
	 FE2	 -	220	         1           50      -       126          -             T
MODEL
SERIES
2nd GENERATION
HEATER
VOLTAGE
220V
230V
240V
380V
400V
415V
440V
480V
PHASE
1
3
HERTZ
50
60
OPTIONS
T - Built-in thermostat
A - Stainless-steel cabinet
U - Continuous Fan
FE2 heaters are CE Marked & ATEX Approved to Directive
94/9/EC for use in hazardous locations. They are designed
for dry indoor industrial applications such as oil refineries,
petrochemical plants, pulp and paper mills, hazardous
waste storage facilities, wastewater treatment plants, etc.,
where specific explosive gases or dusts maybe present.
All FE2 heaters utilize the VacuCore® liquid-to-air heat
exchanger. The induced vacuum within the sealed core
provides greater efficiency, even distribution of heat across
the face of the exchanger, and a faster warm-up. When
necessary, the entire core can be safely and
easily replaced with a new exchanger or core.
The heater core assembly is contained in a sturdy,
epoxy-coated, 14-gauge steel cabinet which also carries
the motor and fan assembly. Adjustable louvres allow
directional control of the airflow. A narrow gap,
two-piece fan guard is provided to shield all moving parts.
All fasteners are zinc plated for corrosion protection.
All aspects and details of the FE2 are subjected to
exhaustive technical analysis and testing during design
and development, and are manufactured under a
registered quality assurance program. As a result, they
have consistently proven their safety and reliability.
HEATER KILOWATTS
FE2 Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heaters
Reminder: This nomenclature illustration is intended primarily to explain how a product part number is
defined. Not all voltage and/or wattage combinations are available - please consult the Performance
Data chart(s) for product availability.
CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.
FE2
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Performance Data for 50 Hertz FE2
 DEMKO 10 ATEX 0910365X          II 2 G, Ex d IIB T3 Gb           I Ex d IIB T2 Gb X
MODEL VOLTAGE (V) NOMINAL
WATTAGE
(kW)
BTU/hr PHASE TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
AIR TEMPERATURE
RISE
ºC                 ºF
22
0
V
O
LT
FE2-220150-025 220 2.5 8,550 1 11.4 11.0 19.8
FE2-220150-042 220 4.2 14,350 1 19.1 18.5 33.2
FE2-220150-063 220 6.3 21,500 1 28.6 15.8 28.4
FE2-220150-084 220 8.4 28,700 1 38.2 21.1 38.0
FE2-220150-126 220 12.6 43,050 1 57.3 15.3 27.5
23
0
V
O
LT FE2-230150-028 230 2.8 9,550 1 12.0 12.3 22.1
FE2-230150-046 230 4.6 15,700 1 20.0 20.2 36.3
FE2-230150-069 230 6.9 23,550 1 29.9 17.3 31.2
FE2-230150-138 230 13.8 47,150 1 59.9 16.7 30.1
24
0
V
O
LT
FE2-240150-030 240 3.0 10,250 1 12.4 13.2 23.7
FE2-240150-050 240 5.0 17,100 1 20.8 22.0 39.6
FE2-240150-075 240 7.5 25,600 1 31.2 18.8 33.9
FE2-240150-100 240 10.0 34,150 1 41.7 25.1 45.2
FE2-240150-150 240 15.0 51,250 1 62.5 18.2 32.7
38
0
V
O
LT
FE2-380350-025 380 2.5 8,550 3 3.8 11.0 19.8
FE2-380350-042 380 4.2 14,350 3 6.4 18.5 33.2
FE2-380350-063 380 6.3 21,500 3 9.6 15.8 28.4
FE2-380350-084 380 8.4 28,700 3 12.8 21.1 38.0
FE2-380350-125 380 12.5 42,700 3 19.0 15.1 27.3
FE2-380350-167 380 16.7 57,050 3 25.4 20.2 36.4
FE2-380350-209 380 20.9 71,400 3 31.8 12.2 22.0
40
0
V
O
LT
FE2-400350-028 400 2.8 9,550 3 4.1 12.3 22.1
FE2-400350-046 400 4.6 15,700 3 6.6 20.2 36.3
FE2-400350-069 400 6.9 23,550 3 10.0 17.3 31.2
FE2-400350-093 400 9.3 31,750 3 13.4 23.3 42.0
FE2-400350-139 400 13.9 47,450 3 20.1 16.8 30.3
FE2-400350-185 400 18.5 63,200 3 26.7 22.4 40.4
FE2-400350-231 400 23.1 78,900 3 33.3 13.5 24.4
41
5
V
O
LT FE2-415350-037 415 3.7 12,650 3 5.1 16.3 29.3
FE2-415350-075 415 7.5 25,600 3 10.4 18.8 33.9
FE2-415350-149 415 14.9 50,900 3 20.7 18.1 32.5
FE2-415350-224 415 22.4 76,500 3 31.2 13.1 23.6
44
0
V
O
LT FE2-440350-042 440 4.2 14,350 3 5.5 18.5 33.2
FE2-440350-084 440 8.4 28,700 3 11.0 21.1 38.0
FE2-440350-168 440 16.8 57,400 3 22.0 20.4 36.7
FE2-440350-210 440 21.0 71,700 3 27.6 12.3 22.1
Ruffneck™ Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
FE2
Specifications for 50 Hertz FE2
Weights are an approximate maximum.

 DEMKO 10 ATEX 0910365X          II 2 G, Ex d IIB T3 Gb         I Ex d IIB T2 Gb X
MODEL VOLTAGE (V) NOMINAL
WATTAGE
(kW)
BTU/hr PHASE TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
AIR TEMPERATURE
RISE
ºC                 ºF
22
0
V
O
LT
FE2-220160-025 220 2.5 8,550 1 11.4 8.8 15.8
FE2-220160-042 220 4.2 14,350 1 19.1 14.8 26.6
FE2-220160-063 220 6.3 21,500 1 28.6 13.0 23.4
FE2-220160-084 220 8.4 28,700 1 38.2 17.4 31.3
FE2-220160-126 220 12.6 43,050 1 57.3 12.7 22.8
23
0
V
O
LT
FE2-230160-028 230 2.8 9,550 1 12.0 9.8 17.7
FE2-230160-046 230 4.6 15,700 1 20.0 16.2 29.1
FE2-230160-069 230 6.9 23,550 1 29.9 14.3 25.7
FE2-230160-092 230 9.2 31,400 1 39.9 19.0 34.2
FE2-230160-138 230 13.8 47,150 1 59.9 13.9 24.9
24
0
V
O
LT
FE2-240160-030 240 3.0 10,250 1 12.4 10.5 19.0
FE2-240160-050 240 5.0 17,100 1 20.8 17.6 31.7
FE2-240160-075 240 7.5 25,600 1 31.2 15.5 27.9
FE2-240160-100 240 10.0 34,150 1 41.7 20.7 37.2
FE2-240160-150 240 15.0 51,250 1 62.5 15.1 27.1
44
0
V
O
LT FE2-440360-042 440 4.2 14,350 3 5.5 14.8 26.6
FE2-440360-084 440 8.4 28,700 3 11.0 17.4 31.3
FE2-440360-168 440 16.8 57,400 3 22.0 16.9 30.4
FE2-440360-210 440 21.0 71,700 3 27.6 10.2 18.4
48
0
V
O
LT
FE2-480360-030 480 3.0 10,250 3 3.6 10.5 19.0
FE2-480360-050 480 5.0 17,100 3 6.0 17.6 31.7
FE2-480360-075 480 7.5 25,600 3 9.0 15.5 27.9
FE2-480360-100 480 10.0 34,150 3 12.0 20.7 37.2
FE2-480360-150 480 15.0 51,250 3 18.0 15.1 27.1
FE2-480360-200 480 20.0 68,300 3 24.1 20.1 36.1
FE2
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Ruffneck™
Specifications for 60 Hertz FE2